

Witness present and duly sworn on: 19.01.2026.

Examination in chief by: Sri.BCB., Advocate for Respondent No.3:

I am the respondent No.3 in this petition. I am filing affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I have produced the following documents:

1. Certified copy of Insurance Policy of the vehicle bearing No.KA-11-J-6689 is marked as Ex.R1.

Cross examination of the witness by: Sri.MPPS., Advocate for Petitioner:

It is true to say that at time of the alleged accident the insurance policy was in force. It is false to suggest that the rider of the vehicle bearing No.KA-11-J6689 was holding the driving license and to avoid liability to the petitioner I am deposing falsely to the Court.

Further examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

1st Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Nagamangala