

**IN THE COURT OF THE 1st ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &
MACT. NAGAMANGALA**

M.V.C. No.188/2019

Petitioners : Smt.Sakamma and others

Vs.

Respondents : Sri.Rahabar Pasha and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether the petitioners prove that, on 02.01.2018 at 07.30pm., Nagamangala – Devalapura road, in front of Vijaya Bank at Devalapura Village, rider of the motor cycle i.e., Bajaj Caliber bearing No.KA-11-J-6689 rode in rash and negligent manner and dashed to the Venkateshgowda who was going in front of his house on the left side of the road and due to said accident Venkateshgowda sustained grievous injuries on his head and other parts of the body and while taking treatment he was died on 11.01.2018 ?
2. Whether the petitioners prove that they are entitle for compensation? From whom, to what extent ?
3. What order ?

Dated: 31.01.2026. (NARASIMHAMURTHY.M)
1st Addl. Senior Civil Judge & MACT.
Nagamangala.